FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AF POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2030(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To

FIR No. 626(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
06/09/2023 At 8:15 AM	Lingsiphai Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 05 Kms South	06/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Achoibam Ingo Meitei (41) s/o A Ibopishak Meitei of Lingsiphai Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8798751851	Unknown miscreants	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, theft, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, criminal intimidation, criminal trespass, common intention.	SI Letminial Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge	etio	Punishable u/s / 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 06/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-In-Charge
Phougale Chao Than Police Station.

Subject:- Report

Retricated as 0E of fix No. 2030 (09) 2023 CCP-PS n/s 143/148/380/ 436/42+/440/505/447/34 185, 25(15) Arms Act. Authors

23 (11) 1140

Respected Sir,

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Static

Manipur -

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

 That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

- 2. That, on 3rd May, at around 8.30 a.m./p.m., while I was at home along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 100000 (Rupees 1em 16.1) approximately.
- 3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house, and others household properties, private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Aday of films of fill in due to displacement and uncertainty of suffer permanently place of in view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 15-05-023

Place: Kumbi

This report is treated as an GE g case PIE NO. 626(6) 2023 PISCI-IE U/S- 148/148/380/436/427/440/506/447 134 IPE & 25(1-e) Roma Act. Yours faithfully

Achaiban Ingo

Sto A. Shopishak meiter of-C.C. Pur Lingshifai Meiter Leik.

Contact No.: 8798751851

OCIPGU - PEncharge
Officer Incharge
Phougakchao Ikhel
Phougakchao Pop District

BOOK NO			
Manipur State	Form	No.	V-I

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 626(6)2023 PGCI-PS w/s- 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447 /34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act Date & Hours of occurrence-On 03/05/2023 @ 8:30 pm

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 19/06/2023 at 2:40 pm	At Churachandpur Lingshifai Meitei Leikai about 14 km South	On 15/06/2023

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Name & residence of accused	offence with section &	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Achoibam Ingo Meitei (41) S/o A. Ibopishak Meitei of Churachandpur Lingshifai Meitei Leikai # 8798751851 OE/attached.	Unknown miscreants	Being members of unlawful assembly, Rioting being armed with deadly weapon, Theft in a building, tent or vessel, Mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house etc., Mischief and thereby causing damage, Mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, Criminal intimidation, criminal trespass, acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention and possession or carries of prohibited arms and ammunition.	As the PO is falls within the jurisdiction of Churachandpur District, Manipur the case is transfer to Churachandpur Police Station for further investigation.	
OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 19/06/2023 Officer-in-Charg jugakchao Ikhai Polis Bishnuput District, N	e Station	Punishable U/S- 143/148/380/436/427/440 /506/447/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.		

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

				'OT
-				
				.6
			· ·	.8
				٦.
			7*	9
			The second	·s
				4.
			A Bopishak	3.
ш	11	A. Ryo neite.	A. Mosthosba	7.
w	16	A. Bopishak	A. Typo Me te.	τ.
X92	934	5/0. D/0. W/0. F/0. H/0.	amsN	I. No.

5	p	a	58	21	ŕ
7	r	-	*.		١

Place:

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	House	30ft length 20ft Breath	5 Lathy
2.	Upu 2		1,2,00001
3.	Kangthol - 2		50000r
4.	Cloths		60000/
5.	7. v		100001
6.	Washing Machine I		120001-
7.	freeze 1		130001
8.	Gas Cylindes 2		6000/-
9.	Sofa I Set with		150001-
10.	Sang-goi		3,00,000/-

Dated:

Place :

Yours faithfully

Achaipan Jugo meiter 810 A. Hopishak Meiter of CC Pur Lingshifai Meiter Lika